

,ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.8 SECTION XVII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 9-10/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5232-5233/2010
CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSN.OF INDIA & ORS. Appellant(s)
VERSUS

B.S.N.L.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(for directions and office report)

Date : 26/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Dr. A.M.Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit B. Ravi, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

Ms. Shubhra Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Rakhi Ray, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is in the interest of all concerned to have the civil appeals to be heard and disposed of expeditiously.

Post civil appeals for hearing on first Wednesday of March, 2017.

I.A. Nos. 9-10/2016 are, accordingly, disposed of.

(Rajni Mukhi) (Renu Diwan)

SR. P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR